FOHM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 08	-19-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #33	Patent and Trademark Offic
	W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
10 110 110	00796756 _riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les). 8-7-95	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Duraname Corp.	Name: PowerSmart, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Research Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Shelton State: CT ZIP: 06484
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	deneral Partnership
☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Otner
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: D Yes 👰 No
Execution Date: July 20, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
••	
	2,090,571 2,090,577
Additional numbers at	tached? ☑ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2
Name: Stephen D. Murphy, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
morna, marodo.	☑ Enclosed
Caulty Castt Murphy & Proggar	
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	·
	Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/13/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000008 209057: DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
92 Statement and signature. 25.00 0P	N /1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	V V 1 V
Stephen D. Murphy Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DURANAME CORP., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Berkshire

Corporate Park, Bethel, CT 06801, hereinbelow called "Assignor". owns and has used in

its business certain trademarks:

POWERSMART (Stylized) Reg. No. 2,090,571

Registered August 26, 1997

POWERSMART Reg. No. 2,090,577

Registered August 26, 1997

WHEREAS PowerSmart, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Research

Drive. Shelton, CT 06484, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and

extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One

dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0033

Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DURANAME CORP.

Jill C. Richardson

Secretary

Dated: July 20, 1998

RECORDED: 08/07/1998

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530 (516) 742-4343